83-002050

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Defendants.

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN)
ASSOCIATION OF YORK, York,)
Nebraska,)
)
Plaintiff,)
	3
VS.)
)
JAMES. P. BUCKLES and ALETA)
S. BUCKLES, husband and wife,)
)

Case No. 80-162

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That pursuant to the provisions of the Statute in such cases made and provided, I, Duane Henn, Clerk of the District Court in and for Hall County, Nebraska, do hereby certify that the lien arising by virtue of a certain Mortgage given by James P. Buckles and Aleta S. Buckles, husband and wife, covering the whole of the following described real estate, to-wit:

> The West Thirty-nine Feet, Eight Inches (39'8") of Lots Twelve (12) and Fourteen (14) in Block Nine (9) in Scarff's Addition to West Lawn, in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska,

said Mortgage having been given and filed and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Hall County, Nebraska, as follows:

Mortgage to First Federal Savings and Loan Association of York, York, Nebraska, filed September 26, 1980, and appearing of record as Document No. 80-005379 of Hall County, Nebraska,

which said Mortgage was duly foreclosed in said court in a certain case wherein First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation, was plaintiff, and James P. Buckles and Aleta S. Buckles, husband and wife, were defendants, and the lien claimed by the named mortgagee was satisfied and discharged by a sale under said decree, the payment of the selling price and confirmation of sale.

WITNESS my hand and seal of said Court at Hall County, Nebraska, this 27th day of Apr 1, 1983.

Duane Henny Clerk of the in and for Hall County, Nebraska Frict Court

00000

Durgan, Mc Clusky + Wolstenholm Jore Nets. 69467 Entered as Document No. 83-002050 Granter Country of HEBRASKA) COUNTY OF HEBRASKA) STATE OF NEBRASKA) STATE OF NEBRASKA) STATE OF NEBRASKA) SS 1223-1 SS 123-1 REG. OF DEEDS